370 and 371 to Kspace in lieu of 3.67 acres of land 

earmarked for setting up the RWH system has been approved in the Executive 

Committee meeting of Technopark held on 18.07.2024.The total cost incurred by 

Technopark for acquiring the 4.74 acres of land is Rs. 4,80,58,697/-(Four crore eighty 

lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred and ninety seven). The CEO informed that out 

of this, Rs. 1,78,30,734/-(one crore seventy eight lakh thirty thousand seven hundred 

thirty four) was received as grant from the government and the remaining expenses 

(Rs. 3,02,27,963/- three crore two lakh twenty seven thousand nine hundred sixty 

threc) were borne by Technopark. 

6.A meeting was held on 03.02.2025 under the chairmanship of the E&IT